01
.0
1.
20
23
Er
ro
rs

• Lever length 70 mm (only in combination with G9, G25 handle)
• Wiring to connection cable or plug
Type code:
Type
Lever length 180 | 140 | 110 mm
Limiting | cross | special gate
Single | two axis
Spring return (R) | spring return without zero notching (RL)
Mechanical interlock1)
Contact circuit in view direction
Contact circuit in cross direction
Potentiometer in view direction
Potentiometer in cross direction
Electronic
1) only with cross or slot gate available
2) AK standard
Scope of supply, additional
charge, type code
AK2)
KK
18 SAK EX
NS3 14 SK EY R Z    MP1. MP1. + BLR10B. BLR10B. + ESS094A
NS3G 11 SZK V RL
J-NS3-4/4J-NS3-4/4J-NS3-3/4J-NS3-3/4
Scope of supply NS3
• Handle G22 without fi tting
• Rubber boot
• Spring return
• Zero notch
• Symmetrical
limiting gate 26°
• On the connection
side IP00
Scope of supply NS3G
• Handle G22 without fi tting
• Rubber boot
• Spring return
• Zero notch
• Symmetrical
limiting gate 26°
• Protective housing for
drive/electronic
Handle/attachments
Fitting in handle see sheet G-1/...
Potentiometer see sheet E-Electronic-1
Contact circuits see sheet TI-S-7
Electronic see sheet E-Electronic-1
Technical information see
TI-NS3
Additional charge for circuits
NS3, NS3G
Arrangement contacts see sheet TI-S-7
Circuits without potentiometer
Soldered connection
Silver contacts
Price
M 43,00 €
M1 43,00 €
Potentiometer circuits
Soldered connection
Silver contacts
Price
MP 43,00 €
MP1 43,00 €
MP5 49,00 €
PN 43,00 €
PNN 49,00 €
8P1 49,00 €
TI-NS3TI-NS3 Joystick NS301
.0

amplifiers
• wiring on lead cable or connector
Type code:
Type
Arrangement
Drive arrangement
Spring return (R) / friction brake (B) / latching (S)
Mechanical interlock
Circuit
Potentiometer, Potentiometer with amplifi er
ST4 J-ST4-2/2J-ST4-2/2
Contact circuits (microswitches):
• 8P1 (connection cable 0,4m)
• 9P1 (solder connection)
• 1 (connection cable 0,4m)
• 10 (solder connection)
Basic version with:
• Lever deflection ± 26°
• Handle G45
• Rubber boot
• Installation from below
Technical information:
• Electrical TI-ST4-1/2
• Mechanical TI-ST4-2/2
Project planning notes:
Note possible combinations.
Possible combinations:
Oper-
ation
type
Potentiometer Microswitches Potentiometer
+ Microswitches
Spring return x x x
Friction brake
with zero
notch
x - -
Latching - x -
Version
with
ST4
Working temperature -40°C to +85°C
Storage temparature -50°C to +90°C
Degree of protection from outside           IP67
(with standard handle and boot)
Lever deflection ± 26°
Impact force max. 400 N at 90 mm distance from pivot point
Impact force in Z-direction ± 400 N (compressive and tensile loading)
Life cycle > 6 million operating cycles under the influence of climate (-40°C bis +85°C)
Brake power 8N ± 1
Retraction force 4N ± 1
Diameter with boot ø 70 mm
Panel cut-out ø 40 mm to 51 mm
Mounting depth 60 mm from mounting plate  (Version with potentiometer
           without microswitches)
Mechanical characteristics
Potentiometer
General characteristics
Potentiometer BD1010: conductive plastic, redundant, without centre taps
resistance: per lane 10 KOhm
connection: cable approx. 100 mm long with 6-pin Mat N Lok
Potentiometer BLR55:  conductive plastic, 5K-0-5K, with direction signals
Potentiometer B55:  conductive plastic, 5K-0-5K
on mechanical interlock ZO 1 NC
Connection: cable approx. 100 mm long with 2-pole Mat N Lok
Installation dimensions
Assignment deflection joystick - connection potentiometer / extension cable
10 K
1 32
10 K
4 65
backwards
left

Note:
Technical information see TI-NS0-1/1
Type code:
Gold plated contacts
Type
Number of double contacts
Arrangement
Lever length 110 mm
Drive
Spring return (R)/Friction brake (B)
Handle
Contact circuit
G21
G22
R G41-Z
K NS0 2 N 11 SFA B G41-IZ 20
Project planning information:
Maximum 8 single wires through handle shaft possible.
The orientation of the handles is always in the view direction.
The view direction is defi ned by the drive and the arrangement.
Elektrotechnische Fabrik Blaubeuren
Tel. +49 7344 171-0
Fax +49 7344 171-99 www.spobu.de
info@spobu.deMauergasse  5
89143 BLAUBEUREN
GERMANY
TI-VNS0-1/10 TI-VNS0-1/10TI-VNS0-1/9TI-VNS0-1/9 Joystick VNS0-FE, VNS0-FV for front mounting01
.0
3.
20
22
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 te
ch
ni
ca
l
ch
an
ge
s
re
se
rv
ed
.
Elektrotechnische Fabrik Blaubeuren
Tel. +49 7344 171-0
Fax +49 7344 171-99 www.spobu.de
info@spobu.deMauergasse  5
89143 BLAUBEUREN
GERMANY
TI-VNS0-2/10 TI-VNS0-2/10TI-VNS0-2/9TI-VNS0-2/9 Joystick VNS0, 16 Amp. for floor mounting01
.0
3.
20
22

• Mechanical interlock
• Wiring to connection cable or plug
Type code:
Soldered connection
Type
96....Plastic escutcheon plate 96x96 mm
72A, 96A...Alu escutcheon plate 72x72 mm, 96x96 mm
Type S/S0/S1/S3
Lever length 110 | 140 mm
Limiting | special | cross |
special limiting | slot gate
Drive
Arrangement (standard=U)
Spring return (R), Friction brake (B), Maintained (S)
Handle (without or with installations)
J-VCS0-4/4J-VCS0-4/4
  Scope of supply,
    type code
96
96A AK
72A SK X
S KK Y R
S0 11 SAK E N B
K VCS0 S1 14 SZK V U S H 8P1.       9P1 + B55.PQ55
Potentiometer in cross direction
Potentiometer in view direction
Contact circuit in cross
direction
Contact circuit in view direction
}
* Please consider the dimensions on page J-VCS0-1/2.
Standard circuits with steps
Type of
connection
Price  screw
connection
Price  soldered
connection K
1 40,00 € 48,00 €
10 63,00 € 75,00 €
100 80,00 € 96,00 €
12 80,00 € 96,00 €
120 103,00 € 123,00 €
2 78,00 € 94,00 €
20 80,00 € 96,00 €
24 80,00 € 96,00 €
240 103,00 € 123,00 €
26 80,00 € 96,00 €
260 103,00 € 123,00 €
21 80,00 € 96,00 €
210 103,00 € 123,00 €
3 81,00 € 96,00 €
30 104,00 € 124,00 €
3D0 128,00 € 152,00 €
4 125,00 € 149,00 €
40 148,00 € 176,00 €
400 151,00 € 179,00 €
42 81,00 € 97,00 €
420 104,00 € 124,00 €
4D0 151,00 € 179,00 €
5 128,00 € 152,00 €
50 151,00 € 179,00 €
60 196,00 € 232,00 €
Additional price circuits
VCS0
Arrangement contacts see page TI-S-5
Other circuits on request.
Standard circuits for potentiometers, encoders
Type of
connection
Price  screw
connection
Price  soldered
connection K
PN 23,00 € 27,00 €
8P1 40,00 € 48,00 €
8P1A 84,00 € 103,00 €
8P2 86,00 € 102,00 €
8P20 109,00 € 129,00 €
9P1 63,00 € 75,00 €
9P10 86,00 € 102,00 €
9P1A 87,00 € 103,00 €
10P 87,00 € 103,00 €
30P 110,00 € 130,00 €
4P 40,00 € 48,00 €
4P0 63,00 € 75,00 €
40P 149,00 € 177,00 €
5P 40,00 € 48,00 €